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Estimated Area of Forest Clearing
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The planimetric, property, and topographic information shown on this map ig based on copyrighted Map Products from the Montgomery
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Property lines are ompiled by adjusting the property lines to topography created from aerial photography and should not be interpreted as
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completely accurate or up to date. All map features are approximately within five teet of their true location. This map may not be the
sams as a map of the same area plotted at an earlier time as the data is continuously updated. Use of this map, other than for Rescarch & Techiology Center
general planning purpases is not recormmended, - Copyright 1998 Fearch & lechnaiogy
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ATTACHMENT 3

Chronology of Events



DATE

USCOE

June '27 & 28, 2005-

[ August30,2005 -

“i} Sé‘p’tgmb,e_t;, 1,2005

~ [September20,2005 PS

[ Sepiomber B 05—

| October 4,2008

i t'meetmg to contest eltatlon Mr M :
L approprlate and cemﬁed documen

[ October7, 2005

iy :-‘:; * Mereos was told that. a_"le Adnu

2 : ,showmg what he beheved wag the

property at (ime of possession. ‘No

| October 31,2005

.~'Mereos clearmg actm iesi .




DATE USCOE

: iNov’éiﬁber..U,, 2005 |

i])ecﬁEmb'er‘S‘,"ZOOS. o BEE On site investigation in conjunction with MDE

| December 20,2005 |

[ January 27,2006 N Letter of violation issued to Mr. Mereos outlining violation

of Section 404 of the Clean Water Act,

* [January 30,2006

On site meeting with MDE and Mr. Mereos. Hand

L Januafy 352006 |
A S A delivered Cease and Desist/Restoration Order to Mr.

Mereos.

- ‘Marchz 2006

o ;{cm Administr’aﬁvefbrdef sent fo

o ’March m 2006 -

rMe‘etmg between M-NCPPC staff
Whittaker (Mr. Mereos -aftorney)
* [ Further discussed violation and pe
| Mereos and site engineer xactly v
| submit NRUFSD for r¢
| requested that $1000 civil fine and

Lo | be rescmded In return Mr. Mereg

iew and at

T E—

~ [April7,2006

46 to

“April 27,2006

| MENCPEC staff recéived 167 o
C Mereos stance on the forest cleati

ce by the end of Ap

; May'si,' 20'40‘_6 i

In ofﬁce meetmg w1th Mr Mereo<
' Mereos® engineer. R qu
| as staff’s position on pursuing civi
L -‘jStaﬂ' informed by Mr, Whittaker t
R ,work requlred under C1v11 Admlm

g ements

: 'Mayf12,3'2006i |

ot :SI.te follow—up mspectlon‘ D1scov

. trenches‘ eadmg to off-site drama

et order to drain the

who states that he wn:nessed work

TERE R -'Weeks pnor to thls date DPS nom‘




ATTACHMENT 4

October 13, 2005 Letter from Mr, Mereos contesting civil citation



ANTHONY MEREOS

PO Box 206
POOLESVILLE, MARYLAND 20837

PHONE: 301-518-4735

October 13, 2005

VIA FIRST CLASS AND CERTIFIED MAIL
Office of the General Counsel

8787 Georgia Avenue, Suite 205

Silver Spring MD 20910

Re: NOTICE TO CONTEST CITATION AND STAND TRIAL
17900 TRUNDLE ROAD DICKERSON, MD 20842

Dear General Counsel Officer:

Please be advised that this letter is to stand trial for Citation number DRDO0O000003(Copy
enclosed).

The acCusations are untrue and unfair.

Please advise in writing if you wish to meet prior to trial.

Sincerely,

Anthony Mereos



Citation No. PRP D000 3

Civil Citation
The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
V8.
Name: AnTido jiy A-  _MERgoe
First Middle . Last
Company/Position:
Address: Yo BOL 2ol * Poolesviile LMD 20857
Phone Number: ‘50{~ S14— 41 é&" Fax Number: Email:

Location and Descriptioh of Violation; ]
Addressflocation of site;__ | 7900  TRuUNpIlE D, S Dickegsold . D 204z

\
Pursuant to the M-NCPPC’s authority under Article 28 of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Chapter 50 of the Montgomery County Code, it is formally charged
that the above named defendant on__ SEFC ), 2o (date) at the stated site location ¢id commit the following:

CLEARED APPROX imaTelY [, B ARES OF Foresl oM oile

! £

In violation of'

ﬁMomgomcry County Code, Chapter 22A ) Montgomery County Code, Chapter 59
[0 Approval of PlanNo. U Other;

Civil Fine and Compliance:
L. (a) ﬂYou shall pay afine of §__ /80 % vy o¢7"/ 'i??' COCE5  (date) and complete the remedial action listed below, if any, 10 avoid trial.

(® O You shall pay a daily fine of § if the original fine has not been paid and/or the remedial action has not been completed by
(date). The daily fine shall accrue until the original fine is paid and all remedial action is completed.

2. U You shalt pay a daily finc of § - until the remedial action listed below is completed. This fine shall be paid within 15 days of completion of
all remedial action, & .

Checks should be made payable to M-NCPPC and shall be paid during normal business hours at the Information Counter of M-NCPPC’s Montgomery Regional
Office located at 8787 Georgia Avenue, 2™ Floor, Silver Spring, Maryland 20010, 301-495-4610. Failure io comply with this ¢itation may result in formal court
action or issuance of additional citations including additional fines. You may also elect to stand trial, If you elect to stand trial, you must notify the M-NCPPC
Office of the General Counsel, in writing, at 8787 Georgia Avenue, Suite 205, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910, within 15 days of date of citation. The District Court
will thereafter notify you of the trial date.

Remedial Action;

1. N '
CONTAT Mo croinY tuinsie (301-496-4542) pY o, 18, zo05 13 Disecss

Egingopl-  Aclions,  No Wogk 5_T% Occul o -oiTE WITHAT  th-diclhe APPRoAL-.

M LF EswitopiaTal Pltsidie Hde MNov gecd  conTa BY  19f18/0S THis FNE
ZECouEs A Plooo Im.fl?- AN il o

by Jo/fs 3-,/06' (date)

2, X You have violated Chapter 224 of the Montgomery County Code, and maybe subject to an Administrative Civil Penalty, which may include an additional
monetary fing in addition 10 corrective measures. You must contact Eavironmental Planning Department of M-NCPPC at §787 Georgia Avenue, 1% Floor,
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910, 381-495-4540, within 15 days of issuance of this citation,

Acknowledgement: .,
Isign my name as a recoipt of a copy of this Citation and not as an admission of guilt. I'will comply with the requirements set forth in this Citation. T have a right to
stand trial for the offense(s) charged. If I do not exercise my right to stand trial, I agrec to entry by the court of judgment on affidavit for the amount of the fine,

Detendant’s Signature ) Date

Affirmation:

1 solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury, and upon personal knowledge or based on the affidavit, that the contents of this citation are true to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief and that ] am competent to testify on these matters. The defendant is not now in the military service, as defined in the Soldier’s
and Sailor’s Civil Relief Act of 1940 with amendments, nor has been in such service within thirty days hereof,

sofd]os

Date

Inspector’s e~y

Print name: Fhone number: Rot-d G5 - 4{57]

District Court to send notices to M-NCPPC, Office of the General Counsel, 8787 Georgia Avenue, Suite 205, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910,

white=District Court; green=Office of General Counsel; yellow=Defendant



ATTACHMENT 5

M-NCPPC Administrative Order for Corrective Action



MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARK AND PLANNING

THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL
PARK. AND PLANNING COMMISSION

B 8787 Georgia Avenue
@ Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760
301-495-4500, www.mncppe.org

M-NCPPC

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22A OF

THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY CODE

March 2, 2006

Mr. Anthony A. Mereos
P.O. Box 206
Poolesville, Maryland 20837

Re: 17900 Trundle Road
Dickerson, MD 20842

Dear Mr. Mereos:

As you are aware, on September 1, 2005, an inspector for the Maryland-National
Capital Park and Planning Commission (M-NCPPC) identified a recent clearing of forest
of about 83,145 square feet (1.9 acres) on the property located at 17900 Trundle Road,
Dickerson, Maryland 20842 of which you are the owner. Our records indicate that the
forest clearing was not part of an approved forest conservation plan (“FCP”) or forest
conservation exemption as required by Montgomery County Code (“Code™), Chapter
22A (“Forest Conservation Law” or “FCL”).

On October 4, 2005, an M-NCPPC Inspector issued you a civil citation for One
Thousand Dollars ($1000), in accordance with § 22A-16(a) of the Forest Conservation
Law.

On October 7, 2005, M-NCPPC staff met with you. During this meeting the
clearing violation was outlined to you along with the possible actions M-NCPPC may
pursue. You stated that you did not clear the forest, but that you were only cutting up the
trees that were cleared from the previous owner. You also indicated in this meeting that
you had cut seven or eight trees, but not the entire forested lot.

Based on the M-NCPPC inspector’s observations of site conditions and his
discussions with the Dept. of Permitting Services (DPS) Sediment Control inspector as




	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




